

**2001 – 2002 LEGISLATURE**  
**January 2002 Special Session**

LRBb2687/1  
MDK:hmh:cmh

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 13,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 1**

March 14, 2002 – Offered by Representatives RILEY, KRUG, MEYERHOFER, BOCK, KREUSER, J. LEHMAN, MILLER, SHILLING, SINICKI, LA FAVE, CULLEN, HUBLER, HUBER, WILLIAMS, COGGS, LASSA, CARPENTER, BOYLE, POCAN, YOUNG and BLACK.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

2           **1.** Page 1, line 1: after that line, at the appropriate locations, delete all  
3 amendment items that relate to public benefits fees for energy conservation and  
4 efficiency programs and energy conservation spending, as shown by LRBb2436/1, in  
5 order to restore the affected text to that of assembly substitute amendment 1.

6           **2.** Page 29, line 6: after that line insert:

7           “27m. Page 11, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
8 with page 12, line 2.”.

9           **3.** Page 29, line 10: after that line insert:

10           “28m. Page 12, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.”.

11           **4.** Page 31, line 14: after that line insert:

1 “36m. Page 14, line 7: delete lines 7 to 14.”.

2 **5.** Page 33, line 22: after that line insert:

3 “43m. Page 16, line 6: delete lines 6 to 12.”.

4 **6.** Page 34, line 19: after that line insert:

5 “46m. Page 17, line 8: delete lines 8 to 13.”.

6 **7.** Page 35, line 4: after that line insert:

7 “48m. Page 18, line 6: delete lines 6 to 22.”.

8 **8.** Page 304, line 22: after that line insert:

9 “292m. Page 356, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.”.

10 **9.** Page 313, line 10: after that line insert:

11 “304m. Page 359, line 12: delete lines 12 to 15.”.

12 **10.** Page 317, line 19: after that line insert:

13 “313m. Page 364, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and  
14 ending with page 365, line 9.”.

15 **11.** Page 347, line 23: after that line insert:

16 “452m. Page 444, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.”.

17 (END)